






















BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent 

true and correct copies of the attached Findings and Recommendation to each person listed 

below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of David Fuchs Rezone Application. Council 

File: CF 314356 in the manner indicated. 

Party Method of Service 
Applicant Legal Counsel 
Jessica Clawson 
Jessie@mhseattle.com 
 
David Fuchs 
dfuchs@johnstonarchitects.com 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
Department 
Lindsay King 
SDCI 
Lindsay.king@seattle.gov 
 
Tami Garrett 
SDCI 
Tami.garrett@seattle.gov 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 

City Contacts 
Nathan Torgelson 
Director, SDCI 
Nathan.Torgelson@seattle.gov 
 
Roger Wynne 
City Attorney’s Office 
Roger.Wynne@seattle.gov 
 
Ketil Freeman 
City Council 
Ketil.Freeman@seattle.gov 
 
Public Resource Center 
PRC@seattle.gov 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 



SCI Routing Coordinator 
SCI_Routing_Coordinator@seattle.gov 
 
Sue Putnam 
Sue.Putnam@seattle.gov 
 
E-mail 
Marc@streamre.com 
Emily@grouparch.com 
Kwalzak@nbbj.com 
DKutzera@gmail.com 
ivanarama@gmail.com 
john@sklarchitects.com 
jreibman@weberthompson.com 
iwall@serv.net 
ronrobl@aol.com 
henryava@comcast.net 
ebartfeld@comcast.net 
n.shay@msn.com 
janweldin60@gmail.com 
aandedarcy@comcast.net 
aaronocallaghan@msn.com 
aasmith6@fastmail.com 
aleenada@gmail.com 
aleigh64@yahoo.com 
allyn@allyn.org 
betsyc@windermere.com 
bmorgan@comcast.net 
bookmoose1@yahoo.com 
boydm@hotmail.com 
Brian.gerich@gmail.com 
campkusa@hotmail.com 
jeffboutel@gmail.com 
dan.liebling@gmail.com 
danielle.mcarthur@gmail.com 
danswenson@comcast.net 
davidpsimons@gmail.com 
ddickstein@earthlink.net 
dduthweiler@comcast.net 
Ellen.bezona@gmail.com 
epsteinjanet@comcast.net 
erichdarcy@comcast.net 
erinlevon@hotmail.com 
fifig13@msn.com 
Guentherc75@aol.com 
hadden.eric.a@gmail.com 
heidi.kandathil@gmail.com 
hemanthpai@gmail.com 
henryava@comcast.net 
hjleveque@comcast.net 
jreibman@weberthompson.com 
jumpforjoy2day@hotmail.com 
jwbito@ballardview.com 
katyvhanson@gmail.com 
keyescp@comcast.net 
kheintz@uw.edu 
anderson.kristink@gmail.com 
andrew.sang32@gmail.com 
andrews14@verizon.net 
anthony.r.marsh@gmail.com 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 
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aprylwaldman@gmail.com 
asapuntz@gmail.com 
Carolh357@gmail.com 
Cebaker1800@gmail.com 
cherylmsykes@gmail.com 
chris@hugginsandsons.com 
chrisbcunningham@gmail.com 
Christian.geismann@gmail.com 
dhndlymore@aol.com 
dinomarshalonis@gmail.com 
dkamm844@gmail.com 
drjcamm@gmail.com 
dstewart98109@icloud.com 
duncangriffinarch@gmail.com 
fryhlecb@plu.edu 
Fstriegl@aol.com 
fstriegl@carmelpartners.com 
fstriegl1@gmail.com 
g_zuhl@yahoo.com 
galenward@gmail.com 
iskra@iskradesign.com 
iwall@serv.net 
janweldin60@gmail.com 
jeffboutel@gmail.com 
jeffmixdorf@gmail.com 
jhcross-whiter@comcast.net 
kileyriffell@gmail.com 
kkendall23@gmail.com 
ktartist@hotmail.com 
lara.sukol@shorelineschools.org 
lawharton57@gmail.com 
lcandres@earthlink.net 
Gary.Kriedt@kingcounty.gov 
SEPA@pscleanair.org 
separegister@ecy.wa.gov 
Ramin.pazooki@wsdot.wa.gov 
rad.cunningham@doh.wa.gov 
kelly.cooper@doh.wa.gov 
shirlee.tan@kingcounty.gov 
asaxton@corollaryconsulting.net 
barbarabentson@gmail.com 
bardjess@msn.com 
barry_kirkman@hotmail.com 
bbkuster@hotmail.com 
benpow@centurylink.net 
christopherleebrown@gmail.com 
ciwarner@comcast.net 
ckseattle@gmail.com 
claraburnettemail@gmail.com 
creiner@settle-it.com 
d.steen.d@gmail.com 
eafried412@earthlink.net 
earthun@hotmail.com 
ebartfeld@comcast.net 
elisabeth.woosley@hotmail.com 
ellardmeyer@gmail.com 
ellardterry@gmail.com 
gmerritt783@yahoo.com 
gmh507@hotmail.com 
gmsodt@gmail.com 
gordon@rgkennedy.com 
grantrcole@gmail.com 
gregorythomsen@hotmail.com 
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lee@destinationtiki.com 
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levasseur12@gmail.com 
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lund.annette@gmail.com 
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mamasebek@yahoo.com 
mannfried@gmail.com 
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mark.schiller@stanfordalumni.org 
martin.thenell@gmail.com 
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